Dollars ($20.00) on the first One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000.00) or less of value of such vehicle, and 

three and one-fourth percent (3 1/4%) of the remaining 

value of such vehicle, 

b. for the year beginning July 1, 2001, and ending June 

30, 2002, Twenty Dollars ($20.00) on the first One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) or less 

of value of such vehicle, and three and one-fourth 

percent (3 1/4%) of the remaining value of such 

vehicle, and 

c. for the year beginning July 1, 2002, and all 

subsequent years, Twenty Dollars ($20.00) on the first 

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) or less 

of value of such vehicle, and three and one-fourth 

percent (3 1/4%) of the remaining value of such 

vehicle. 

2.  There shall be levied an excise tax of Ten Dollars ($10.00) 

for any: 

a. truck or truck-tractor registered under the provisions 

of subsection A of Section 1133 of Title 47 of the 

Oklahoma Statutes, for a laden weight or combined 

laden weight of fifty-five thousand (55,000) pounds or 

more, 

b. trailer or semitrailer registered under subsection C 

of Section 1133 of Title 47 of the Oklahoma Statutes, 

which is primarily designed to transport cargo over 

the highways of this state and generally recognized as 

such, and